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Sue Anderson, MS, SPHR Director, Staff Education & Development (ret) University of California, San Diego (ret) trexsue@live.com

Yolanda Anglin Director, Budget & Planning California State University, Monterey Bay yanglin@csumb.edu>

Brad Baca President Western Colorado University bbaca@western.edu

Laura Benson Consultant, Education Support Services Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Rudd & Romo �������� 		�

���


Teri Bump Vice President, University Relations American Campus Communities tbump@americancampus.com

Miguel Delgado, ARM, ARM-P, AINS Chief Risk Officer The University of Arizona mdelgado1@arizona.edu

Diane M. Fennig, Ph.D. Senior Consultant Gallagher Executive Search and Leadership Advisors  dianefennig@yahoo.com

Paul Friga, Jr., Ph.D.
Clinical Associate Professor of Strategy & 
Entrepreneurship

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, Kenan-Flagler School 
of Business & Senior Consultant, Association of Governing 
Boards paul_friga@kenan-flagler.unc.edu

Barbara Ginsberg Partner Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Rudd & Romo bginsberg@aalrr.com

Debra L. Hammond Executive Director, University Student Union Calfiornia State University, Northridge debra.hammond@csun.edu

Jairy Hunter, Jr., Ph.D. President Emeritus Charleston Southern University jhunter@csuniv.edu

Ruth A. Johnston, Ph.D. Vice Chancellor and Chief Covid-19 Officer New Mexico State University ruthj@nmsu.edu

Tammy Lohr, CFE Senior Manager Moss Adams tammy.lohr@mossadams.com

Joyce Lopes Vice President, Business & Financial Affairs Western Washington University lopesj2@wwu.edu

Howard Lutwak, CIA, CFE Internal Audit Director California State University, Northridge howard.lutwak@csun.edu

Tom McDonald, MPA, SHRM-SCP Chief of Staff, Office of Business Affairs University of Arizona thomas.mcdonald@arizona.edu

Carina Celesia Moore, MA, SPHR
Adjunct Instructor, Master of Arts in Organizational 
Innovation& Change Program, University of the Pacific

Director, Talent Management & Development, University of 
California, Davis (ret.) carinacelesiamoore@gmail.com

Keith Pew Senior Manager Moss Adams keith.pew@mossadams.com;

Ashlee Reece Associate Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Rudd & Romo ashlee.reece@aalrr.com
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Katy Rees Co-Founder
The Culture People and California State University, San 
Marcos (ret.) engage@culturepeeps.com

Helena Rodrigues, Ph.D., SHRM-SCP Vice President & Chief Human Resources Officer The University of Arizona hrodrigu@email.arizona.edu

Mark Saine Managing Director, Client Leadership Solutions TIAA msaine@tiaa.org

Rebecca Silbert Senior Director, Rising Scholars Network Foundation for California Community Colleges rsilbert@foundationccc.org

Paula Lee Swinford, MS, MHA, CHES Director, Office of Health Promotion University of Southern California swinford@usc.edu

Allison M. Vaillancourt, Ph.D., SPHR
Vice President & Senior Consultant Organizational 
Effectiveness & The University of Arizona (ret.) Segal availlancourt@segalco.com

Jeffrey J. West, MBA, CPA Vice President, Finance & Administration/CFO (ret.) Salt Lake Community College (ret.) jjwest52@gmail.com

Kori Wetsel, MBA, CPA University of Utah (ret.) kori@koriwetsel.com

Jennifer Williams Co-Founder
The Culture People and California State University, San 
Marcos (ret.) engage@culturepeeps.com

Kendra Yoshimoto, CPA Director, Fiscal & Audit Services University of Washington, Bothell kyoshi@uw.edu


